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35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 4. juuli 2009 Arrival classification 4. etapp 

Average speed of winner 37,816km/h Distance 
76,2km 

(187,5km — 263,7km) 
Commencement 12:00 

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Time Gap Bonuses 

1.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN 2.00'54"    12"  
2.  43  EST 19930703 RÄIM Mihkel VKG 2.00'56"  2"  9"  
3.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 2.00'56"  ...  5"  
4.  3  EST 19941022 NÕMMELA Aksel CFC 2.00'56"  ...    
5.  15  EST 19940127 LIPPE Kevin PKA 2.00'56"  ...    
6.  6  EST 19940811 NISU Oskar CFC 2.00'56"  ...  4"  
7.  53  EST 19930511 NEEMELA Kristian VOC 2.01'01"  7"    
8.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC 2.01'01"  ...    
9.  61  LAT19930702 EISLERS Sandis RRS 2.01'01"  ...    

10.  65  FIN 19930128 TEIVAALA Olli FIN 2.01'01"  ...    
11.  64  FIN 19930312 SILVENIUS Aku FIN 2.01'01"  ...    
12.  44  EST 19940104 KIVISTIK Kristen VIK 2.01'01"  ...    
13.  33  EST 19930416 JÕGI Villu VEL 2.01'01"  ...    
14.  10  EST 19940421 KULL Kevin PKA 2.01'01"  ...    
15.  57  LAT19941018 ZVIRBULIS Pauls RRS 2.01'01"  ...    
16.  51  EST 19930122 VAINE Heinar VRK 2.01'01"  ...    
17.  22  EST 19930803 KUUSMA Maikel TY1 2.01'01"  ...    
18.  28  EST 19930421 REBANE Henry TY1 2.01'01"  ...    
19.  18  EST 19930915 LAAS Martin TAM 2.01'01"  ...  2"  
20.  7  EST 19931228 RAUDSEPP Krister CFC 2.01'01"  ...    
21.  12  EST 19940112 RABA Ahto PKA 2.01'01"  ...    
22.  45  EST 19930527 LEHEMETS Silver VIK 2.01'01"  ...    
23.  23  EST 19930205 TAMM Margo TY1 2.01'01"  ...    
24.  36  EST 19930310 AIDA Sergei VEL 2.01'01"  ...    
25.  69  EST 19931204 KOLLI Madis SUJ 2.01'01"  ...    
26.  37  EST 19930509 KÕND Rainer VEL 2.01'01"  ...    
27.  9  EST 19940208 TRUMMAL Renar PKA 2.01'01"  ...    
28.  19  EST 19940224 SEPA Sander TAM 2.01'01"  ...    
29.  56  LAT19930914 SIMANOVSKIS Reinis RRS 2.01'01"  ...    
30.  11  EST 19940424 MERE Markus 2.01'01"  ...    
31.  47  EST 19950116 LEHEMETS Siim VIK 2.01'01"  ...    
32.  67  EST 19940204 ELBERG Ainar SUJ 2.01'01"  ...    
33.  5  EST 19931202 KELK Kristjan CFC 2.01'14"  20"    
34.  68  EST 19931219 NESTOR Paul SUJ 2.01'14"  ...    
35.  62  FIN 19940328 PUTTONEN Max FIN 2.01'14"  ...    
36.  58  LAT19940719 PUNDURS Gatis RRS 2.01'14"  ...    
37.  59  LAT19940912 LIPOVSKIS Oskars RRS 2.01'14"  ...    
38.  60  LAT19940215 BREMANIS Ansis 2.01'14"  ...    
39.  25  EST 19950106 VAHTRA Vahur TY2 2.01'17"  23"    
40.  30  EST 19950414 REDI Kaarel TY1 2.01'17"  ...    
41.  24  EST 19950516 MÄOMA Silver TY1 2.01'17"  ...    
42.  16  EST 19961123 VAHTRA Norman TAM 2.01'17"  ...    
43.  46  EST 19930912 KLEIN Karl VIK 2.01'19"  25"    
44.  49  EST 19940823 VAIDEM Josten VRK 2.01'19"  ...    
45.  27  EST 19910303 KÜTT Katrin TY2 2.01'24"  30"    
46.  13  EST 19950426 SAAVIK Siim 2.01'26"  32"    
47.  2  EST 19931222 NARTOV Georgi 2.01'33"  39"    
48.  54  EST 19930510 KUKK Jaak VOC 2.04'33"  3'39"    

 
Riders dropping out 

  66  EST 19950306 TAMM Kaspar SUJ       

Number of not started 0 Number of starters 49 Number remaining 48 

Riders after time limit -- Riders dropping out 66 
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35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 4. juuli 2009 General classification after 4. etapp 

Average speed of winner 38,603km/h Total distance 263,7km 

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  7  EST 19931228 RAUDSEPP Krister CFC 6.52'02"    
2.  53  EST 19930511 NEEMELA Kristian VOC 6.52'29"  27"  
3.  60  LAT19940215 BREMANIS Ansis 6.54'52"  2'50"  
4.  43  EST 19930703 RÄIM Mihkel VKG 6.55'39"  3'37"  
5.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 6.55'45"  3'43"  
6.  6  EST 19940811 NISU Oskar CFC 6.55'46"  3'44"  
7.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN 6.55'47"  3'45"  
8.  3  EST 19941022 NÕMMELA Aksel CFC 6.56'01"  3'59"  
9.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC 6.56'02"  4'00"  

10.  18  EST 19930915 LAAS Martin TAM 6.56'06"  4'04"  
11.  28  EST 19930421 REBANE Henry TY1 6.56'08"  4'06"  
12.  45  EST 19930527 LEHEMETS Silver VIK 6.56'13"  4'11"  
13.  64  FIN 19930312 SILVENIUS Aku FIN 6.56'14"  4'12"  
14.  15  EST 19940127 LIPPE Kevin PKA 6.56'17"  4'15"  
15.  69  EST 19931204 KOLLI Madis SUJ 6.56'17"  ...  
16.  65  FIN 19930128 TEIVAALA Olli FIN 6.56'17"  ...  
17.  61  LAT19930702 EISLERS Sandis RRS 6.56'20"  4'18"  
18.  44  EST 19940104 KIVISTIK Kristen VIK 6.56'20"  ...  
19.  33  EST 19930416 JÕGI Villu VEL 6.56'25"  4'23"  
20.  37  EST 19930509 KÕND Rainer VEL 6.56'30"  4'28"  
21.  22  EST 19930803 KUUSMA Maikel TY1 6.56'31"  4'29"  
22.  56  LAT19930914 SIMANOVSKIS Reinis RRS 6.56'32"  4'30"  
23.  10  EST 19940421 KULL Kevin PKA 6.56'33"  4'31"  
24.  12  EST 19940112 RABA Ahto PKA 6.56'34"  4'32"  
25.  51  EST 19930122 VAINE Heinar VRK 6.56'36"  4'34"  
26.  57  LAT19941018 ZVIRBULIS Pauls RRS 6.56'37"  4'35"  
27.  23  EST 19930205 TAMM Margo TY1 6.56'38"  4'36"  
28.  67  EST 19940204 ELBERG Ainar SUJ 6.56'39"  4'37"  
29.  9  EST 19940208 TRUMMAL Renar PKA 6.56'39"  ...  
30.  11  EST 19940424 MERE Markus 6.56'41"  4'39"  
31.  36  EST 19930310 AIDA Sergei VEL 6.56'48"  4'46"  
32.  62  FIN 19940328 PUTTONEN Max FIN 6.56'53"  4'51"  
33.  58  LAT19940719 PUNDURS Gatis RRS 6.56'53"  ...  
34.  30  EST 19950414 REDI Kaarel TY1 6.56'54"  4'52"  
35.  19  EST 19940224 SEPA Sander TAM 6.56'55"  4'53"  
36.  25  EST 19950106 VAHTRA Vahur TY2 6.57'04"  5'02"  
37.  68  EST 19931219 NESTOR Paul SUJ 6.57'06"  5'04"  
38.  5  EST 19931202 KELK Kristjan CFC 6.57'15"  5'13"  
39.  16  EST 19961123 VAHTRA Norman TAM 6.57'18"  5'16"  
40.  2  EST 19931222 NARTOV Georgi 6.57'19"  5'17"  
41.  59  LAT19940912 LIPOVSKIS Oskars RRS 6.57'19"  ...  
42.  13  EST 19950426 SAAVIK Siim 6.57'21"  5'19"  
43.  46  EST 19930912 KLEIN Karl VIK 6.58'18"  6'16"  
44.  24  EST 19950516 MÄOMA Silver TY1 7.03'44"  11'42"  
45.  47  EST 19950116 LEHEMETS Siim VIK 7.03'58"  11'56"  
46.  27  EST 19910303 KÜTT Katrin TY2 7.11'25"  19'23"  
47.  49  EST 19940823 VAIDEM Josten VRK 7.13'52"  21'50"  
48.  54  EST 19930510 KUKK Jaak VOC 7.27'18"  35'16"  
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35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 4. juuli 2009 General classification after 4. etapp 

Position Team Time Gap 

 
Classification 

1.  CFC SPORDIKLUBI CFC 6.02'53"    
2.  PÄRNU KALEV SPORDIKOOL PKA 6.02'53"    
3.  SOOME KOONDIS FIN 6.02'56"  3"  
4.  RIGAS RITENBRAUKSANAS SKOLAS RRS 6.03'03"  10"  
5.  TARTU ÜLIKOOLI AKADEEMILINE SPORDIKLUBI I TY1 6.03'03"  ...  
6.  TARTU SK VELO VEL 6.03'03"  ...  
7.  VIKO JK VIK 6.03'03"  ...  
8.  SUNDSTRAND-JÕHVI RK SUJ 6.03'16"  23"  
9.  JK TAMME TAM 6.03'19"  26"  

 
General classification 

1.  CFC SPORDIKLUBI CFC 20.44'22"    
2.  SOOME KOONDIS FIN 20.48'38"  4'16"  
3.  PÄRNU KALEV SPORDIKOOL PKA 20.48'46"  4'24"  
4.  TARTU ÜLIKOOLI AKADEEMILINE SPORDIKLUBI I TY1 20.49'17"  4'55"  
5.  RIGAS RITENBRAUKSANAS SKOLAS RRS 20.49'28"  5'06"  
6.  TARTU SK VELO VEL 20.49'43"  5'21"  
7.  SUNDSTRAND-JÕHVI RK SUJ 20.50'05"  5'43"  
8.  JK TAMME TAM 20.50'24"  6'02"  
9.  VIKO JK VIK 20.50'29"  6'07"  
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35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 4. juuli 2009 Sprint classification after 4. etapp 

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Points 

 
1 

1.  43  EST 19930703 RÄIM Mihkel VKG 3  
2.  18  EST 19930915 LAAS Martin TAM 2  
3.  6  EST 19940811 NISU Oskar CFC 1  

 
2 

1.  6  EST 19940811 NISU Oskar CFC 3  
2.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN 2  
3.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 1  

 
General 

1.  43  EST 19930703 RÄIM Mihkel VKG 39  
2.  6  EST 19940811 NISU Oskar CFC 34  
3.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN 31  
4.  7  EST 19931228 RAUDSEPP Krister CFC 28  
5.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 25  
6.  3  EST 19941022 NÕMMELA Aksel CFC 19  
7.  53  EST 19930511 NEEMELA Kristian VOC 16  
8.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC 16  
9.  15  EST 19940127 LIPPE Kevin PKA 11  

10.  64  FIN 19930312 SILVENIUS Aku FIN 9  
11.  60  LAT19940215 BREMANIS Ansis 9  
12.  65  FIN 19930128 TEIVAALA Olli FIN 7  
13.  61  LAT19930702 EISLERS Sandis RRS 6  
14.  18  EST 19930915 LAAS Martin TAM 5  
15.  69  EST 19931204 KOLLI Madis SUJ 3  
16.  58  LAT19940719 PUNDURS Gatis RRS 2  
17.  56  LAT19930914 SIMANOVSKIS Reinis RRS 1  
18.  45  EST 19930527 LEHEMETS Silver VIK 1  
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35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 4. juuli 2009 Climbing classification after 4. etapp 

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Points 

 
1 

1.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC 3  
2.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN 2  
3.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 1  

 
2 

1.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 3  
2.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC 2  
3.  64  FIN 19930312 SILVENIUS Aku FIN 1  

 
General 

1.  7  EST 19931228 RAUDSEPP Krister CFC 13  
2.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC 8  
3.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 7  
4.  53  EST 19930511 NEEMELA Kristian VOC 4  
5.  18  EST 19930915 LAAS Martin TAM 4  
6.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN 2  
7.  60  LAT19940215 BREMANIS Ansis 2  
8.  64  FIN 19930312 SILVENIUS Aku FIN 1  
9.  51  EST 19930122 VAINE Heinar VRK 1  
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35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 5. juuli 2009 Arrival classification 5. etapp 

Average speed of winner 44,171km/h Distance 
10,0km 
(263,7km — 273,7km) 

Commencement 12:00 

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Time Gap Speed 

1.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA .13'35"314    44,154km/h  
2.  6  EST 19940811 NISU Oskar CFC .14'05"019  30"  42,602km/h  
3.  3  EST 19941022 NÕMMELA Aksel CFC .14'31"639  56"  41,301km/h  
4.  18  EST 19930915 LAAS Martin TAM .14'35"245  1'00"  41,131km/h  
5.  43  EST 19930703 RÄIM Mihkel VKG .14'37"216  1'02"  41,038km/h  
6.  53  EST 19930511 NEEMELA Kristian VOC .14'38"577  1'03"  40,975km/h  
7.  7  EST 19931228 RAUDSEPP Krister CFC .14'39"638  1'04"  40,925km/h  
8.  59  LAT19940912 LIPOVSKIS Oskars RRS .14'45"319  1'10"  40,663km/h  
9.  60  LAT19940215 BREMANIS Ansis .14'45"416  ...  40,658km/h  

10.  45  EST 19930527 LEHEMETS Silver VIK .14'47"756  1'12"  40,551km/h  
11.  33  EST 19930416 JÕGI Villu VEL .14'48"140  1'13"  40,534km/h  
12.  57  LAT19941018 ZVIRBULIS Pauls RRS .14'49"259  1'14"  40,483km/h  
13.  64  FIN 19930312 SILVENIUS Aku FIN .14'55"487  1'20"  40,201km/h  
14.  12  EST 19940112 RABA Ahto PKA .14'56"541  1'21"  40,154km/h  
15.  44  EST 19940104 KIVISTIK Kristen VIK .14'59"115  1'24"  40,039km/h  
16.  19  EST 19940224 SEPA Sander TAM .15'03"498  1'28"  39,845km/h  
17.  28  EST 19930421 REBANE Henry TY1 .15'14"471  1'39"  39,367km/h  
18.  65  FIN 19930128 TEIVAALA Olli FIN .15'19"024  1'44"  39,171km/h  
19.  15  EST 19940127 LIPPE Kevin PKA .15'19"972  ...  39,131km/h  
20.  58  LAT19940719 PUNDURS Gatis RRS .15'20"529  1'45"  39,107km/h  
21.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC .15'21"545  1'46"  39,064km/h  
22.  61  LAT19930702 EISLERS Sandis RRS .15'27"202  1'52"  38,826km/h  
23.  22  EST 19930803 KUUSMA Maikel TY1 .15'28"648  1'53"  38,766km/h  
24.  10  EST 19940421 KULL Kevin PKA .15'30"244  1'55"  38,699km/h  
25.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN .15'35"751  2'00"  38,471km/h  
26.  30  EST 19950414 REDI Kaarel TY1 .15'36"746  2'01"  38,43km/h  
27.  69  EST 19931204 KOLLI Madis SUJ .15'41"622  2'06"  38,231km/h  
28.  56  LAT19930914 SIMANOVSKIS Reinis RRS .15'52"300  2'17"  37,803km/h  
29.  37  EST 19930509 KÕND Rainer VEL .15'57"531  2'22"  37,596km/h  
30.  51  EST 19930122 VAINE Heinar VRK .15'59"721  2'24"  37,51km/h  
31.  5  EST 19931202 KELK Kristjan CFC .16'00"393  2'25"  37,484km/h  
32.  9  EST 19940208 TRUMMAL Renar PKA .16'08"163  2'33"  37,183km/h  
33.  24  EST 19950516 MÄOMA Silver TY1 .16'09"875  2'34"  37,118km/h  
34.  67  EST 19940204 ELBERG Ainar SUJ .16'11"201  2'36"  37,067km/h  
35.  2  EST 19931222 NARTOV Georgi .16'18"290  2'43"  36,798km/h  
36.  62  FIN 19940328 PUTTONEN Max FIN .16'20"254  2'45"  36,725km/h  
37.  47  EST 19950116 LEHEMETS Siim VIK .16'27"381  2'52"  36,46km/h  
38.  36  EST 19930310 AIDA Sergei VEL .16'33"685  2'58"  36,228km/h  
39.  13  EST 19950426 SAAVIK Siim .16'44"198  3'09"  35,849km/h  
40.  46  EST 19930912 KLEIN Karl VIK .16'44"895  ...  35,824km/h  
41.  25  EST 19950106 VAHTRA Vahur TY2 .16'47"445  3'12"  35,733km/h  
42.  23  EST 19930205 TAMM Margo TY1 .16'48"  3'13"  35,691km/h  

 
Riders after time limit 

43.  54  EST 19930510 KUKK Jaak VOC .17'01"785  3'26"  35,232km/h  
44.  16  EST 19961123 VAHTRA Norman TAM .17'08"891  3'33"  34,989km/h  
45.  27  EST 19910303 KÜTT Katrin TY2 .17'14"087  3'39"  34,813km/h  
46.  49  EST 19940823 VAIDEM Josten VRK .17'16"933  3'41"  34,717km/h  
47.  11  EST 19940424 MERE Markus .17'21"904  3'46"  34,552km/h  
48.  68  EST 19931219 NESTOR Paul SUJ .22'18"227  8'43"  26,901km/h  

Number of not started 0 Number of starters 48 Number remaining 42 

Riders after time limit 54, 16, 27, 49, 11, 68 (=6) Riders dropping out -- 
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35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 5. juuli 2009 General classification after 5. etapp 

Average speed of winner 38,684km/h Total distance 273,7km 

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Time Gap 

1.  7  EST 19931228 RAUDSEPP Krister CFC 7.06'41"    
2.  53  EST 19930511 NEEMELA Kristian VOC 7.07'07"  26"  
3.  14  EST 19930509 JERET Timmo PKA 7.09'20"  2'39"  
4.  60  LAT19940215 BREMANIS Ansis 7.09'37"  2'56"  
5.  6  EST 19940811 NISU Oskar CFC 7.09'51"  3'10"  
6.  43  EST 19930703 RÄIM Mihkel VKG 7.10'16"  3'35"  
7.  3  EST 19941022 NÕMMELA Aksel CFC 7.10'32"  3'51"  
8.  18  EST 19930915 LAAS Martin TAM 7.10'41"  4'00"  
9.  45  EST 19930527 LEHEMETS Silver VIK 7.11'00"  4'19"  

10.  64  FIN 19930312 SILVENIUS Aku FIN 7.11'09"  4'28"  
11.  33  EST 19930416 JÕGI Villu VEL 7.11'13"  4'32"  
12.  44  EST 19940104 KIVISTIK Kristen VIK 7.11'19"  4'38"  
13.  28  EST 19930421 REBANE Henry TY1 7.11'22"  4'41"  
14.  63  FIN 19930209 NURMI Roope FIN 7.11'22"  ...  
15.  1  EST 19930321 JUUDAS Karl CFC 7.11'23"  4'42"  
16.  57  LAT19941018 ZVIRBULIS Pauls RRS 7.11'26"  4'45"  
17.  12  EST 19940112 RABA Ahto PKA 7.11'30"  4'49"  
18.  65  FIN 19930128 TEIVAALA Olli FIN 7.11'36"  4'55"  
19.  15  EST 19940127 LIPPE Kevin PKA 7.11'36"  ...  
20.  61  LAT19930702 EISLERS Sandis RRS 7.11'47"  5'06"  
21.  19  EST 19940224 SEPA Sander TAM 7.11'58"  5'17"  
22.  69  EST 19931204 KOLLI Madis SUJ 7.11'58"  ...  
23.  22  EST 19930803 KUUSMA Maikel TY1 7.11'59"  5'18"  
24.  10  EST 19940421 KULL Kevin PKA 7.12'03"  5'22"  
25.  59  LAT19940912 LIPOVSKIS Oskars RRS 7.12'04"  5'23"  
26.  58  LAT19940719 PUNDURS Gatis RRS 7.12'13"  5'32"  
27.  56  LAT19930914 SIMANOVSKIS Reinis RRS 7.12'24"  5'43"  
28.  37  EST 19930509 KÕND Rainer VEL 7.12'27"  5'46"  
29.  30  EST 19950414 REDI Kaarel TY1 7.12'30"  5'49"  
30.  51  EST 19930122 VAINE Heinar VRK 7.12'35"  5'54"  
31.  9  EST 19940208 TRUMMAL Renar PKA 7.12'47"  6'06"  
32.  67  EST 19940204 ELBERG Ainar SUJ 7.12'50"  6'09"  
33.  62  FIN 19940328 PUTTONEN Max FIN 7.13'13"  6'32"  
34.  5  EST 19931202 KELK Kristjan CFC 7.13'15"  6'34"  
35.  36  EST 19930310 AIDA Sergei VEL 7.13'21"  6'40"  
36.  23  EST 19930205 TAMM Margo TY1 7.13'26"  6'45"  
37.  2  EST 19931222 NARTOV Georgi 7.13'37"  6'56"  
38.  25  EST 19950106 VAHTRA Vahur TY2 7.13'51"  7'10"  
39.  13  EST 19950426 SAAVIK Siim 7.14'05"  7'24"  
40.  46  EST 19930912 KLEIN Karl VIK 7.15'02"  8'21"  
41.  24  EST 19950516 MÄOMA Silver TY1 7.19'53"  13'12"  
42.  47  EST 19950116 LEHEMETS Siim VIK 7.20'25"  13'44"  
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EMV mitmepäevasõidus noortele 

35. Tartu Noortetuur 

Organiser Tartu Spordiklubi Velo Stage 5. juuli 2009 General classification after 5. etapp 

Position Team Time Gap 

 
Classification 

1.  CFC SPORDIKLUBI CFC .43'15"    
2.  PÄRNU KALEV SPORDIKOOL PKA .43'50"  35"  
3.  RIGAS RITENBRAUKSANAS SKOLAS RRS .44'54"  1'39"  
4.  SOOME KOONDIS FIN .45'49"  2'34"  
5.  VIKO JK VIK .46'13"  2'58"  
6.  TARTU ÜLIKOOLI AKADEEMILINE SPORDIKLUBI I TY1 .46'18"  3'03"  
7.  TARTU SK VELO VEL .47'18"  4'03"  

 
General classification 

1.  CFC SPORDIKLUBI CFC 21.27'37"    
2.  PÄRNU KALEV SPORDIKOOL PKA 21.32'36"  4'59"  
3.  RIGAS RITENBRAUKSANAS SKOLAS RRS 21.34'22"  6'45"  
4.  SOOME KOONDIS FIN 21.34'27"  6'50"  
5.  TARTU ÜLIKOOLI AKADEEMILINE SPORDIKLUBI I TY1 21.35'35"  7'58"  
6.  VIKO JK VIK 21.36'42"  9'05"  
7.  TARTU SK VELO VEL 21.37'01"  9'24"  
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